

HB0546/613627/1

BY: Delegate Solomon

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 546, AS AMENDED
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in lines 4, 12, and 19, in each instance, strike “Service Year Option” and substitute “Maryland Corps”.

On page 1 of the Appropriations Committee Amendments (HB0546/653127/1), in line 6 of Amendment No. 1, strike “altering the use of” and substitute “specifying that”; in line 7, strike “from” and substitute “shall be used for”; and in line 8, strike “to the Service Year Option Program” and substitute “in the Department of Service and Civic Innovation”.

On page 2 of the bill, in line 3, strike “Service Year Option” and substitute “Maryland Corps”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 of the bill, in lines 24, 30, and 33, in each instance, strike “**SERVICE YEAR OPTION**” and substitute “**MARYLAND CORPS**”.

On page 3 of the bill, in line 12, strike “**SERVICE YEAR OPTION**” and substitute “**MARYLAND CORPS**”.

On page 6 of the bill, in line 8, strike “**SERVICE YEAR OPTION**” and substitute “**MARYLAND CORPS**”.

On page 8 of the bill, in line 22, strike “**SERVICE YEAR OPTION**” and substitute “**MARYLAND CORPS**”.

On page 21 of the Appropriations Committee Amendments, in line 7 of Amendment No. 2, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike “SERVICE YEAR OPTION”; and in line 8, after “Program” insert “IN THE DEPARTMENT OF SERVICE AND CIVIC INNOVATION”.